PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

ORDER OF THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR IN COUNCIL

Order in Council No. 629

, Approved and Ordered November 27, 2023 Lieutenant Governor

Executive Council Chambers, Victoria

On the recommendation of the undersigned, the Lieutenant Governor, by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, orders that, effective December 1, 2023, the Government Body Designation (Public Interest Disclosure) Regulation, B.C. Reg. 58/2022, is amended as set out in the attached Schedule.

Attorney Genéral

Presiding Member of the Executive Council

(This part is for administrative purposes only and is not part of the Order.)

Authority under which Order is made:

Act and section: Public Interest Disclosure Act, S.B.C. 2018, c. 22, s. 48 (2)

Other:

SCHEDULE

1 The following section is added:

School board trustees

3 For certainty, director within the meaning of the *Public Interest Disclosure Act* does not include a trustee of a board of education established under Part 4 of the *School Act*.

2 The Schedule to the Government Body Designation (Public Interest Disclosure) Regulation, B.C. Reg. 58/2022, is amended

(a) by repealing the following items as indicated:

Column 1 Government Body	Column 2 Head of Government Body
Oil and Gas Appeal Tribunal	Chair
Oil and Gas Commission	Chief Executive Officer

, and

(b) by adding the following items as indicated:

Column 1 Government Body	Column 2 Head of Government Body
British Columbia Energy Regulator	Chief Executive Officer
Energy Resource Appeal Tribunal	Chair
School boards (each board) under the <i>School Act</i>	Superintendent of schools